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Addition
B171719 08/08/2017 3424 22 STJAMES DANIEL A/LAURA K Owner BUILD SCREEN PORCH ON TO EXISTING ENCLOSED 

PORCH NOT TO BE WALLED

$2,500.00 104017-48

JAMES DANIEL A/LAURA K Owner $2,500.00 

B171933 08/29/2017 3122 9 1/2 STStacey E Rodriguez Owner installing 10x18 addition to backside of house $6,500.00 102671

Stacey E Rodriguez Owner $6,500.00 

B171947 08/30/2017 3008 7 AVEGregory Hiner Owner Room addition to building for a drive-thru. $18,000.00 097618

Hiner Co Contractor $18,000.00 

bnewconres
B171803 08/15/2017 3218 24 1/2 STDEVRIEZE WILLIAM J ETAL Owner BUILD 24' X 30' GARAGE $13,000.00 103716-33

DEVRIEZE WILLIAM J ETAL Owner $13,000.00 

B171864 08/22/2017 4015 6th AVE 1Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor Suite #3 - Inside remodel for retail unit. $80,095.00 097820

LRC REAL ESTATE INC Owner $80,095.00 

4015 6th AVE 2Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor $80,095.00 

LRC REAL ESTATE INC Owner $80,095.00 

B171882 08/24/2017 522 18 1/2 AVESWAILES SHARON J Owner Construct new 16x22 detached garage all to code. $14,406.00 101459

Coach House Garages Contractor $14,406.00 

B171913 08/28/2017 912 27 AVECARL JOHNSON Owner Build New Garage $18,500.00 104132

Terrell Construction Contractor $18,500.00 

bremodel
B171652 08/01/2017 2600 31ST AVEDOCKERY-JACKSON JOSEPH J Owner Tear down existing deck, rebuild new expanded deck. $13,595.00 103716-52-1

DOCKERY-JACKSON JOSEPH J Owner $13,595.00 

B171654 08/01/2017 4215-4215 1/2 7 AVEDaniel A O'Neill Owner Siding detached garage. $3,375.00 094885

Suburban Construction Contractor $3,375.00 

4215   7 AVDaniel A O'Neill Owner $3,375.00 

Suburban Construction Contractor $3,375.00 

B171656 08/01/2017 2201 30 STRODELL JAMES Owner Remove aluminum siding and install vinyl siding. $5,800.00 102497

QC GENERAL Contractor $5,800.00 

B171659 08/01/2017 3500 14 STJOHNSON PAUL F/MARY B Owner Siding installed. $1,500.00 102578-1

PAUL F JOHNSON Owner $1,500.00 

B171662 08/01/2017 1857 46 STBrian Zeglis Owner Replace 1 window in existing opening. $675.00 101602

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $675.00 

B171670 08/02/2017 2848 36 STReuther Construction Contractor build 3 season porch $8,200.00 104106

JUDITH A JACKSON Owner $8,200.00 

B171677 08/02/2017 903 43 AVEMYO MIN Owner remove existing siding and replace w/ vinyl siding. use 

fanfold before siding

$7,700.00 103955
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B171677 08/02/2017 903 43 AVEAmerican Dream Home Improvement Contractor remove existing siding and replace w/ vinyl siding. use 

fanfold before siding

$7,700.00 103955

B171689 08/03/2017 3525 37 STMELODY MICHAEL J/NICOLE L Owner Installation of sump pump, dehumidifier, and 100 ft of 

waterguard. Also install wall anchors.

$11,732.50 103405-93

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $11,732.50 

B171694 08/04/2017 807 41 STROCILLO FLORENCIO Owner 3-new concrete footing, 24" 42" dimensions, belwo grade. $4,500.00 091305

McCartney Improvement Co. Contractor $4,500.00 

B171696 08/04/2017 1036 22 STGema Garcia Owner 6 replacement vinyl windows. $900.00 097152

Gema Garcia Owner $900.00 

B171701 08/07/2017 3223 24 AVENorrine L Tubandt Owner Re-side house. H.Owner tore off old siding. 12 squares- all to 

code

$4,900.00 102550-2

QC GENERAL Contractor $4,900.00 

B171708 08/07/2017 2421 34 STMichael Kavanagh Owner Build free- standing deck 16' x 8' to code and per submitted 

plans

$1,500.00 104685

Michael Kavanagh Owner $1,500.00 

B171713 08/07/2017 4521 13 STMARY E HOFFMAN Owner Installation of VPL-all to code. (Lift platform) $10,824.00 104202

Access Elevator Inc. Contractor $10,824.00 

B171715 08/07/2017 741-743 23 STJose Serrato Owner Replaced bad decking on porch to code $320.00 094626

Jose Serrato Owner $320.00 

741   23 STJose Serrato Owner $320.00 

Jose Serrato Owner $320.00 

B171718 08/08/2017 4030 29 AVEDAVIS MICHAEL L/RUTH A Owner install new deck and one replacement window $7,000.00 102414-6

JAC CONSTRUCTION Contractor $7,000.00 

B171731 08/09/2017 2164 STADIUM DRDYER CHRISTOPHER/SANDBERG Owner INSTALL 14 SQ VINYL SIDING W/ FAN FOLD $5,075.00 101909-49

Yaddof Services LLC Contractor $5,075.00 

B171732 08/09/2017 927 22 STSHEESE JAMES E/ANGELA K Owner 5 REPLACEMENT WINDOW IN EXISTING OPENING $2,135.00 096020

ACRI Inc. Contractor $2,135.00 

B171733 08/09/2017 1115 21 AVEOLIVET BAPTIST CHURCH Owner INSTALL 4 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS $2,542.00 10496

ACRI Inc. Contractor $2,542.00 

B171734 08/09/2017 2429 13 AVEJOSE LUIS ALBA FERNANDEZ Owner Tear off and reside house and garage with 16 SQ of vinyl 

siding to code

$1,100.00 092682

JOSE LUIS ALBA FERNANDEZ Owner $1,100.00 

B171745 08/10/2017 28 BRITTANY LNJoAnne Heuman-Heuston, Executor Owner Basement waterproofing 116' draintile and sump to code $4,600.00 10741-21

Absolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor $4,600.00 

B171755 08/10/2017 828 15 STBen E Ralston Owner TEAR OFF EXISTING AND INSTALL 29 SQ VINYL 

SIDING W/ FAN FOLD

$9,000.00 094042

CALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor $9,000.00 

B171759 08/10/2017 3608 9 STBRASMER DAVID G Owner Reside house with 16 SQ vinyl siding to code $8,500.00 10177-I

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $8,500.00 
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B171761 08/10/2017 2808-2810 35 STWest Wind Corners LLC Contractor REMOVE OLD SIDING AND INSTALL 16 SQ VINYL 

WTH FAN FOLD

$3,700.00 104641

Joe Knox Contractor $3,700.00 

B171762 08/10/2017 1821 29 1/2 STWest Wind Corners LLC Contractor INSTALL 9 .27 U FACTOR WINDOWS $2,000.00 104753

Joe Knox Contractor $2,000.00 

B171763 08/10/2017 3315 11 STPhyllis E White Owner INSTALL 5 .29 WINDOWS $2,255.00 103293-8

Window World of Davenport Contractor $2,255.00 

B171764 08/10/2017 2038 38 STOLSON DAVID Owner INSTALL 6 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS .29 U FACTOR $2,925.00 101480

Window World of Davenport Contractor $2,925.00 

B171765 08/11/2017 3723 11 STMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor Basement waterproffing amd installlation of sump pump. $6,900.00 103250

Martin Lorenzo Owner $6,900.00 

B171767 08/11/2017 3431 37 AVEMCGRAW LINDA J Owner Basement waterproofing and installation of sump pump. $4,785.15 102161-42

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $4,785.15 

B171768 08/11/2017 2727 32 AVE CTMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor Bsement waterproofing including installation of sump pump 

and installation of wall anchors to stablize a bowing 

foundation.

$8,009.45 101504-9

Joanna Bremenkamp Owner $8,009.45 

B171769 08/11/2017 2312 18 AVEGood Shepheard Presbyterian Church Contractor Repair front porch. $495.00 103020

Good Shepheard Presbyterian Church Contractor $495.00 

2324 18 AVEGood Shepheard Presbyterian Church Contractor $495.00 

Good Shepheard Presbyterian Church Contractor $495.00 

B171771 08/11/2017 3304 12 STAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor INSTALL 114 FEET OF DRAIN TILE $5,600.00 103293-2

Charlesa M Washington Owner $5,600.00 

B171773 08/11/2017 2501 12 STJENNIFER WINTERBOTTOM Owner INSTALL 10 SQ VINYL SIDING ON EAST AND SOUTH 

SIDES OF HOUSE

$1,000.00 101013

JENNIFER WINTERBOTTOM Owner $1,000.00 

B171774 08/11/2017 3001 44 STCROSSLEY ROGER/3285117 Owner Replacing 1 entry door w / 2 sidelites in existing opening. $9,602.00 104726

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $9,602.00 

B171775 08/11/2017 1829 41 STDennis D Lynne Owner Replacing 12 windows in their existing openings. $7,569.00 102042

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $7,569.00 

B171786 08/14/2017 4206 30 STHUGHES LAUREL D Owner Installing a new drainage systema and sump pump. $4,350.00 10332-C

Iowa-Illinois  Basement Waterproofing & 

Home Services

Contractor $4,350.00 

B171791 08/14/2017 4018 14 AVETDNT Corp Contractor Replace stone and siding Replace  windows u-factor .28 to 

code.

$33,800.00 097239-A

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $33,800.00 

4018  1/2  14 AVTDNT Corp Contractor $33,800.00 

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $33,800.00 
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B171805 08/15/2017 8912 19 ST WMULLER MICHAEL J/ANDREA L Owner Installation of I-beams and carbon arms to support a bowing 

foundation wall to code.

$7,942.00 112631

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $7,942.00 

B171806 08/15/2017 2601 38 AVETAYLOR STEVEN A/MARY F Owner Install power braces as well as carbon armor to code. $6,555.00 103740-40

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $6,555.00 

B171811 08/15/2017 1412 39 STChristina Matejcek Owner Install 10 SQ of vinyl siding to code $3,900.00 092370

QC GENERAL Contractor $3,900.00 

B171812 08/15/2017 2930 5 AVEQC GENERAL Contractor Install 60 windows with .30 u-factor to code $15,000.00 095401

McCallum Real Estate Contractor $15,000.00 

B171814 08/15/2017 4218 7 AVECurtis Investment Firm LP Contractor Sister  termite damaged floor joists and install 2 windows 

030 ufactor to code

$8,900.00 093078

QC GENERAL Contractor $8,900.00 

B171815 08/16/2017 930 23 STROTTMAN DARREL D Owner FIRE REMODEL DEMO TO STUDS 1 ST AND 2 ND 

LEVEL, INSULATE AND NEW WINDOWS, NEW STEEL 

INSULATED DOORS

$186,439.00 096010

SERVPRO Contractor $186,439.00 

B171816 08/16/2017 1407 33 STSTIDHAM VERNON K/MARILYN Owner REMOVE EXISTING PORCH WALLS/ FLOOR AND 

REPALCE DECK

$12,500.00 096375

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $12,500.00 

B171817 08/16/2017 2423 22 AVETracy F Czekalski Owner INSTALL 20 SQ VINYL SIDING W/ FAN FOLD $12,600.00 103017

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $12,600.00 

B171824 08/16/2017 3805 44 STSuburban Construction Contractor replace 3 doors. to code $4,505.00 104290

Philip G Hare Owner $4,505.00 

B171837 08/17/2017 1720 LINCOLN CTBenny R Wild Owner INSTALL 30 SQ VINYL SIDING W/ FAN FOLD $8,000.00 09502

Benny R Wild Owner $8,000.00 

1720 1/2 Lincoln CTBenny R Wild Owner $8,000.00 

Benny R Wild Owner $8,000.00 

B171843 08/18/2017 2030 33 STFirst Financial Group Contractor INSTALL DRYWALL 2 ND FLOOR $2,900.00 10995-8

First Financial Group Contractor $2,900.00 

B171844 08/18/2017 2412 12 STMinasian REI LLC Owner Repair/ replace missing siding per code $100.00 101865

Jose Mora Valez Contractor $100.00 

B171847 08/18/2017 1449   42 AVRandall D Tweet Owner Installing 3 windows, french door, siding and drywall. $3,500.00 103139

Randall D Tweet Owner $3,500.00 

B171853 08/21/2017 2037 29 STAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor Basement waterproofing and adding a sump pump. $6,900.00 10826

joseph b simpao Owner $6,900.00 

B171863 08/22/2017 1512 25 STWilliam P Larson Owner Install new siding on the garage with 5 SQ of  siding to code $750.00 094372

William P Larson Owner $750.00 
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B171869 08/23/2017 805 19 STTRANSITIONS MHR Owner Reside house to code. $9,500.00 096710

Transiitions DBA Property Professionals Contractor $9,500.00 

827   19 STTRANSITIONS MHR Owner $9,500.00 

Transiitions DBA Property Professionals Contractor $9,500.00 

B171873 08/23/2017 1303 43 STIOSSI SIDING & WINDOWS INC Contractor Install 13 SQ of vinyl siding to code $6,700.00 094728-1

METEOR HOLDINGS LLC Contractor $6,700.00 

B171883 08/24/2017 1833 41 STWAUGH BRETT T Owner Replace siding all to code. $5,400.00 102041

Bill's Home Improvement Contractor $5,400.00 

B171888 08/24/2017 1509 11 STGonzalo Lovera Avciga Owner Replace exterior stairs, replace drywalll, repair headers per 

Notice of violation and submitted drawings and to code.

$2,500.00 094299

Gonzalo Lovera Avciga Owner $2,500.00 

15091/2 11 StGonzalo Lovera Avciga Owner $2,500.00 

Gonzalo Lovera Avciga Owner $2,500.00 

B171889 08/24/2017 2326 38 STCARLSON KATHY M Owner Make repairs to existing porch to code $2,700.00 10658

Watson's Building & Remodeling Contractor $2,700.00 

B171890 08/24/2017 4510 7 AVECALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor remodel from fire damage $46,731.00 091312

Timothy Brien Owner $46,731.00 

4510 1/2 7 AVECALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor $46,731.00 

Timothy Brien Owner $46,731.00 

B171898 08/25/2017 4320 5 AVEJose Murillo Owner Remove and replace siding all to code. $7,000.00 094826

Juan Ortiz Contractor $7,000.00 

B171903 08/25/2017 1611 12 AVECLARK CYNTHIA/KENNETH Owner Replave 7 windows to current codes $2,800.00 094754

Perfect Choice Exteriors Contractor $2,800.00 

B171916 08/28/2017 2623 5 AVEJeffrey Duncan Owner Remodel of industrial space into an A-3 assembly space. The 

remainder of the building will be developed at a later date. 

Note contractor will call for weekly site visits with the 

building inspector.

$140,250.00 096787

Jeffrey Duncan Owner $140,250.00 

B171917 08/28/2017 3330 38 STAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor Install 156' of drain tile two sump pits and 13 beams to code. $11,800.00 101507-7

Scott Schoonmaker Owner $11,800.00 

B171921 08/28/2017 4515 28 AVEMainstream Home Improvement, Inc Contractor Installing new vinyl siding and (7) new windows. $15,000.00 102134-2

MARK A McQUATE Owner $15,000.00 

B171924 08/28/2017 1102 12 STNDAYIRAGIJE JOHNAPELTE Owner Installing new windows, repair the front porch, and replace 

all decayed soffit, fascia and siding.

$2,000.00 096067

NDAYIRAGIJE JOHNAPELTE Owner $2,000.00 

B171925 08/28/2017 614 25 STDavid Elizondo Owner Remodel inside of dwelling unit.  Basement repair per Lo 

Milani plan.

$30,630.00 091139

David Elizondo Owner $30,630.00 
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B171926 08/28/2017 1115 18 AVEMUSKEYVALLEY ROBERT/ROXIE Owner Replacing siding, soffit , fascia, gutters, an entry door and a 

storm door.

$19,882.00 092978

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $19,882.00 

B171956 08/30/2017 1634 12 STPerfect Choice Exteriors Contractor Install 3 repalcement windows to code. $1,000.00 092974

CINDY WEAH Owner $1,000.00 

B171963 08/31/2017 1439 35 AVEPatricia Blanco Owner Replacement of one window to code $927.00 101507-15

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $927.00 

B171964 08/31/2017 3 BLACKHAWK HILLS DRRandy D Lambirth Owner Replacement of 5 windows to code $4,473.00 103128-48

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $4,473.00 

B171968 08/31/2017 831 25 STAlfredo Guzman Owner Continue chimney through the roof. $500.00 095696

Alfredo Guzman Owner $500.00 

demo
B171709 08/07/2017 2022 1 STG MARTY CALHOUN Owner Demolish house to code 10103

G MARTY CALHOUN Owner

B171751 08/10/2017 3218 24 1/2 STDEVRIEZE WILLIAM J ETAL Owner Demo garage. 103716-33

McAdam & Associates Inc Contractor

B171801 08/14/2017 3128 9 1/2 STDurham Remodeling & Repair Contractor Tear off a single car garage. 102672

MAX D WRIGHT Owner

B171960 08/31/2017 1530 14 STMark E Jackson Owner Demolition of house all to code. 09293

McAdam & Associates Inc Contractor

Electrical
B171651 08/01/2017 2300 4 AVEGAS & ELECTRIC CR UN Owner reroute electrical for lights on street 09615

Advantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor

B171665 08/01/2017 2607 38 AVEKoehler Electric Contractor Wiring of above ground pool. 103740-41

Dennis J Woods Owner

B171702 08/07/2017 2038 38 STOLSON DAVID Owner 60 to a 100 amp service upgrade, eliminating knob and tube 

in basement- all to code
101480

Current Electric, Inc. Contractor

B171707 08/07/2017 3547 30 STLACROIX STEPHEN Owner Install meter base to code 10316-2

Tri City Electric Contractor

B171738 08/09/2017 2604 34 STHA Electric Company Contractor Replace GFCI's and clean up wiring to code 101878-20

Christopher D Cadwallader Owner

B171749 08/10/2017 2808-2810 35 STBlackhawk Electric Contractor 2808 and 2810 35 St move kitchen electrical to code 104641

West Wind Corners LLC Contractor

B171760 08/10/2017 3819 34 STJames Hansen Owner Install wiring/ electrical in a new shed to code. 102161-19

James Hansen Owner
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B171802 08/15/2017 4510 7 AVEPizano Electric Contractor Insatll 120/240V, 400 amp service, rewire commercial level, 

rewire residential
091312

Timothy Brien Owner

4510 1/2 7 AVEPizano Electric Contractor

Timothy Brien Owner

B171808 08/15/2017 1505 43RD STDOERING WALLACE L Owner Replacing 100 amp service with new 100 amp service to 

code
093292

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor

B171823 08/16/2017 2627 7 AVEDavenport Electric Contract Company Contractor Install temp power to trailer. 095383

Lopez Enterprises Inc. Contractor

2641   7 AVDavenport Electric Contract Company Contractor

Lopez Enterprises Inc. Contractor

B171825 08/16/2017 2701 17 STTRINITY MEDICAL CENTER Contractor Remodel of existing space for neww C7 waiting arear to 

code
10252

Tri City Electric Contractor

Tri City Electric Contractor

B171835 08/17/2017 2501 21 AVEBrian R Borzick Owner PANEL REPLACEMENT 102338

Electric Doctor Contractor

B171848 08/21/2017 2507 32 AVEPikuza Electric, Inc Contractor INSTALL WATER METER GROUND 103716-5

JOHNSON BROS REALTY LLC Contractor

B171849 08/21/2017 926 14 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor Install low voltage wireless alarm and security system. 092721

Defender Direct Contractor

B171852 08/21/2017 DOUGLAS PARKR I Parks/Recreation Contractor New 100 amp service for playground area.  Sigle phase. 09180-1-A

City Of Rock Island Contractor

1524 10 STR I Parks/Recreation Contractor

City Of Rock Island Contractor

B171859 08/22/2017 1103 25 STRock River Electric, Inc Contractor Rewire apartment to code 092679

Ferguson Holdings, L.P. Contractor

B171862 08/22/2017 1831 3 AVEHanssen Electric Contractor Change out electrical panels and bring basement and all up 

to code
096441

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor

1823   3 AVHanssen Electric Contractor

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor

B171887 08/24/2017 2126 17 STSara B Michaletti Owner Replace panel and service drop upgrade service from 60amp 

to 200 amp. to code
101950

Sara B Michaletti Owner

B171892 08/25/2017 1119 38 STTri City Electric Contractor repair storm damage to mast 097164

Michael Endicott Owner

B171902 08/25/2017 2233 24 STRock River Electric, Inc Contractor 100 amp panel change out to code 102293
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B171902 08/25/2017 2233 24 STJLJP Contractor 100 amp panel change out to code 102293

B171904 08/25/2017 1104 13 AVEJoanna Hoover Owner Installing new electric and replacing knob and tube to code 091035

Joanna Hoover Owner

B171907 08/25/2017 337   2 STRI INDUSTRIAL/PHIL SCOTT Owner electrical utility turn on and miscellaneous items 091837

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor

B171909 08/25/2017 2535 22 AVETri City Electric Contractor new service to house and new subpanel garage 102368

Tim Long Owner

B171910 08/28/2017 2627 7 AVEDavenport Electric Contract Company Contractor inspect  existing panel for temp service 095383

Lopez Enterprises Inc. Contractor

2641   7 AVDavenport Electric Contract Company Contractor

Lopez Enterprises Inc. Contractor

B171923 08/28/2017 3540 41 AVEGEUTHER WALTER H Owner Replace panel. 10641-29

Koehler Electric Contractor

B171931 08/29/2017 2300 79 AVE WHA Electric Company Contractor Replacing meter pedestal. 11328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor

B171945 08/30/2017 2501 34 STGeorgia L Brown Owner wire conversion of 2 season to 4 season on back of home 104373

Kenneth Lundeen Owner

B171946 08/30/2017 4499 4 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor find bad wires for street lights and repair. south side of bus 

barn
00

Pipeco Electric In Contractor

B171962 08/31/2017 2017 31 STLouise Ferrell Owner upgrade service and panel 103887

Pizano Electric Contractor

B171965 08/31/2017 3841 29 AVEDustin Behr Owner Generator install to code 101813-C-B

Electric Doctor Contractor

B171966 08/31/2017 1718 19 AVEAdvantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor Replacing several GFI outlets in kitchen and abating elctrical 

code violations
101145

QCA Holdings LLC Series 1 Contractor

excavation
B171666 08/01/2017 3407 38 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging bell hole in City ROW on north side of 38th Ave 

Rock Island ILL.  MEC will trench gas service (5’ in ROW) 

to 3407 38ht Ave Rock Island ILL (WR# 2637712 – X03) - 

Mendoza

10314

Thomas Meyer Owner

B171683 08/03/2017 2008 17 STINGOGLY MARIE S Owner install 1 – 17 pound anode on the gas main in front of 2008 

17th St, Rock Island (Damani-Ladha - wmis# 2636048)
101170

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B171684 08/03/2017 2000 9 STDAVID ROBIN R Owner install 1 – 17 pound anode on the gas main in front of 2000 

9th St, Rock Island (Damani-Ladha - wmis# 2635015)
103624

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor
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B171690 08/03/2017 230 16 STROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER Owner Custom Underground is completing the work for 

Windstream/McLeod.  Directional boring starting at 230 16 

Street heading east on 3rd Ave to the east side of 18th Street.

095118

Custom Underground Contractor

B171742 08/09/2017 2714 8 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Excavation to replace water service. 093945

JBB Enterprises Contractor

B171746 08/10/2017 2127 36 STCLARK ARTHUR/KELLY Owner Replace sewer service line,  excavation will be in the front 

yard.
101812-31

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor

B171747 08/10/2017 4411 39 AVEREUMANN KATHERINE J Owner install 1 – 17 pound anode on the gas main on the northwest 

corner of 39th Ave and 45th St Ct, Rock Island.                             

(Damani-Ladha - wmis# 2638827)

104609

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B171748 08/10/2017 4516 39 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install 1 – 17 pound anode on the gas main in front of 4516 

39th Ave, Rock Island (Damani-Ladhawmis# 2638822).
104625

Charles Ehredt Owner

B171750 08/10/2017 438 4 STJ L Watts Co Contractor Hatco is doing the work for Direct Communications who is 

doing the work for PEG.  Directional boring from about 438 

4 Street over corner of 4th Avenue and 15th Street.  Plans on 

file.

092097

Hartco Contractor

B171777 08/11/2017 539 31 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Digging bell hole in City ROW on west side of 31 St as 

MEC will abandon gas service to 539 31 St as house will be 

demolished.  (Mendoza - WR # 2641512 –X02)

095419

JBB Enterprises Contractor

B171778 08/11/2017 2310 37TH STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor  install 1 – 17 pound anode on the gas main in front of 2310 

37th St, Rock Island (Damani-Ladha - wmis# 2639368)
104139

RYAN TRIMBLE Owner

B171779 08/11/2017 3603 17 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install 1 – 17 pound anode on the gas main in front of 3603 

17th St, Rock Island (Damani-Ladha - wmis# 2640657)
10241-6

Willie A Randle Owner

B171781 08/11/2017 3304 12 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor install 1 – 17 pound anode on the gas main in front of 3304 

12th St, Rock Island (Damani-Ladha - wmis# 2640160)
103293-2

Charlesa M Washington Owner

B171797 08/14/2017 1012 17 STCLARK CLYDE C Owner sewer repair 09797

Hometown Plumbing & Heating Contractor

B171798 08/14/2017 2121 9 STGuillermo Dominguez SR Owner Digging bell hole in City ROW on west side of 9th St as 

MEC will abandon gas service to vacant lot at 2123 9th St.                        

Mendoza - (WR # 2623592 - X02)

102110

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B171828 08/17/2017 717 29 STA+ Plumbing Contractor sewer repair.  excavation will be in the street, restoration will 

be by A+.
094466

Scott MacDonald Owner
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B171831 08/17/2017 8111 31 ST WHartco Contractor Hartco is completing work for Geneseo Comm, Directional 

boring Start on east side to 31 ST wdown to 78 AV W, over 

to 29  ST W

113298

Techo Bloc Midwest Contractor

B171841 08/18/2017 1400-1402 15 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor bore in 80 feet of new plastic main at the intersection of 14th 

St & 15th Ave, Rock Island?  The city has a sinkhole they 

are repairing at this location and we have a slow gas leak that 

we would like to repair.  We will have two excavation holes 

and bore in 80 feet of pipe.  Kovacic - MEC Work Order: 

2642110

Accounting Reference: 

X01-826-826-107831-A5601-DR2642110x-300

094290

Lynda Gebert Owner

1400   15 AVMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

Lynda Gebert Owner

B171871 08/23/2017 1227 20 STCONICELLA JOSEPH P Owner water service line repair.  excavation will be in the boulevard 

area.
097117

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B171906 08/25/2017 1412 41 STCARBIS WILLIAM J Owner excavation is for a sewer lateral repair. 097236

McAdam & Associates Inc Contractor

B171929 08/29/2017 1530 14 STMark E Jackson Owner Removing water and sewer in blvd row for demolition of 

property
09293

McAdam & Associates Inc Contractor

B171930 08/29/2017 550 21 AVEBruce W Rosenbaum Owner repairing water service.  Excavation will be in the boulevard. 103916

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B171934 08/30/2017 415 11 STValley Construction Company Contractor Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 091986

Erika Oviedo Owner

B171935 08/30/2017 917 11 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 092936

Valley Construction Company Contractor

B171936 08/30/2017 1230 GLENHURST CTValley Construction Company Contractor Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 091020

79 Investments LLC Owner

B171937 08/30/2017 4244 14 STMARK GREENLEAF Owner Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 101292

Valley Construction Company Contractor

B171938 08/30/2017 2016 9 AVEValley Construction Company Contractor Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 095968-1

Cabrie McEltrath Owner

B171939 08/30/2017 4010 4 STGAGER WAYNE A Owner Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 101275-50

Valley Construction Company Contractor

B171940 08/30/2017 832 21 STJOHNSON LOUANNE E Owner Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 097667

Valley Construction Company Contractor

B171941 08/30/2017 1316 15 STValley Construction Company Contractor Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 094319
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B171941 08/30/2017 1316 15 STMarlin B Reddick Owner Water Service Disconnection due to Demolition 094319

flatwork
B171714 08/07/2017 4 HICKORY CTBABU HARI/SHOBHA C Owner approach and curb cut 0713930

Mark Griffin dba Soar With Eagles Contractor

B171730 08/09/2017 941 14 AVEHUFF CLARENCE W JR Owner approach 092707

CCS Contractor

B171782 08/14/2017 919 6 AVESECOND BAPTIST CHURCH Owner approach, next to the side door on 10th Street 092034

creative curb Contractor

B171783 08/14/2017 605 10TH STcreative curb Contractor approach 092221

Shawn D Boyd Owner

B171826 08/16/2017 4008 79 AVE WTreiber Construction Company Contractor Approach 113590

Leveraged Holdings, LLC Contractor

B171856 08/22/2017 2127 31 STSNYDER HAROLD L Owner approach 102469-C

Klarkowski Construction Contractor

B171944 08/30/2017 1708 89 AVEBERGENDAHL GARY L Owner approach 112643

CCS Contractor

heating
B171653 08/01/2017 4421 24 AVETMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor Install 2.5 Ton A/C $4,423.00 10741-144

Charles C Ross Owner $4,423.00 

B171672 08/02/2017 4310 42 AVE CTKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replacing furnace & A/C $8,344.00 104968

Maureen Upadhya Owner $8,344.00 

B171674 08/02/2017 2101 31 STFreed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Replace existing furnace and air cond and & humidifier. $6,450.00 104250

Michael J Rust Owner $6,450.00 

B171675 08/02/2017 1721 3 AVEMechanical Building Repair/MBR Contractor Install two systems for walk in coolers. $22,250.00 096471

Eagle's Nest of Q.C., LLC Contractor $22,250.00 

1713   3 AVMechanical Building Repair/MBR Contractor $22,250.00 

Eagle's Nest of Q.C., LLC Contractor $22,250.00 

B171699 08/04/2017 1121 39 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace furnace and a/c $8,000.00 097188

THERESA A STIMPSON Owner $8,000.00 

B171704 08/07/2017 2712 9TH STEDWARDS HUBERT/DIANNE Owner Replace furnace and air to code. $4,500.00 104002-12

Gabrilson Heating & Air Conditioning DBA 

Gabrilson Indoor Climate Solutions

Contractor $4,500.00 

B171706 08/07/2017 2038 38 STOLSON DAVID Owner New furnace and A/C installed to code $6,150.00 101480

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $6,150.00 

B171721 08/08/2017 1616 26 STCrawford Company Contractor Replace furnace $3,278.00 09722

CARLSON MARCIA Owner $3,278.00 
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B171722 08/08/2017 3200 36 AVETMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor replace a/c and heater $9,040.00 104566

ERIC L LINDBURG Owner $9,040.00 

B171735 08/09/2017 1614 32 STKaren A Chambers Owner Replace A/C unit to code $3,750.00 0914

Freed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $3,750.00 

B171736 08/09/2017 1616 26 STCrawford Company Contractor Replace A/C unit to code $3,750.00 09722

CARLSON MARCIA Owner $3,750.00 

B171737 08/09/2017 2020 45 STPrecision Air Contractor Replace A/C  and furnace units to code $5,079.00 101673

Doris A Fincher Owner $5,079.00 

B171739 08/09/2017 2709 34 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replace condenser to code. $3,648.00 104383

Pamela S Shrake Owner $3,648.00 

B171741 08/09/2017 831 25 STAlfredo Guzman Owner Replace flue from water heater to chimney liner to code. $100.00 095696

Alfredo Guzman Owner $100.00 

B171776 08/11/2017 2251 32 STFreed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Replace existing air conditioning. $2,400.00 102545-1

Stephen Barton Owner $2,400.00 

B171780 08/11/2017 4506 9 AVEDeborah Lee Owner Replacing A/C $4,895.00 091383

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $4,895.00 

B171785 08/14/2017 4510 7 AVEO'Dells Heating & Air Contractor New A/C and adding duct work to second floor-all to code. $3,731.00 091312

Timothy Brien Owner $3,731.00 

4510 1/2 7 AVEO'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $3,731.00 

Timothy Brien Owner $3,731.00 

B171792 08/14/2017 2701 17 STTRINITY MEDICAL CENTER Contractor Replace 2 cooling towers to code. $696,000.00 10252

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $696,000.00 

B171793 08/14/2017 3915 29 STLINGAFELTER LARRY E Owner Replace furnace and condenser to code. $6,300.00 101361-49

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $6,300.00 

B171794 08/14/2017 2033 44 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replaced AC unit  to code $3,800.00 101687

DEBORAH L JOHANN Owner $3,800.00 

B171809 08/15/2017 2426 29 STANDREW ROCKWELL Owner Install new AC and furnace to code $8,170.00 102709

Crawford Company Contractor $8,170.00 

B171820 08/16/2017 2501 26 AVE CT unit 1-CClint's Heating & Air LLC Contractor Replace furnace to code. $2,500.00 104828-1-C

Mary M Gianulis Owner $2,500.00 

B171822 08/16/2017 2339 39 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Replace condenser to code. $2,900.00 101925

Michelle Schultz Owner $2,900.00 

B171836 08/17/2017 2736 47 ST CTHOOGERWERF BETTY Owner REPLACE A/C UNIT $4,181.00 089035

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $4,181.00 

B171868 08/23/2017 2507 32 AVECrawford Company Contractor Replacement of failed flue section of furnace to code $200.00 103716-5

JOHNSON BROS REALTY LLC Contractor $200.00 
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B171874 08/23/2017 1305 38 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Installing a new a/c unit. $6,625.00 092340

RAYMOND SKINNER Owner $6,625.00 

B171875 08/23/2017 16 KNOLL CTFINDLEY LAWRENCE V Owner Installing a new a/c and furnace. $8,700.00 103128-13

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $8,700.00 

B171893 08/25/2017 605 10TH STShawn D Boyd Owner ductwork to  rear addition $475.00 092221

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $475.00 

B171900 08/25/2017 1301 MILL STFreed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Install a mini-split heat pump in pump house 4700 30th 

street.

$3,265.00 094534

City of Rock Island Contractor $3,265.00 

B171901 08/25/2017 8010 7 ST WKLING DEAN A Owner Replace furnace to code. $3,517.00 112361

Schebler Company Contractor $3,517.00 

B171918 08/28/2017 2108 20 1/2 AVEJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Replace boiler to code. $4,000.00 1079-B

GROBSTEIN SAMUEL Owner $4,000.00 

B171920 08/28/2017 23 WATCH HILL RDFireplaces Plus Contractor Installing 2 gas furnaces. $4,995.00 103891-36

KARIN L DERRICK Owner $4,995.00 

B171928 08/29/2017 1025 30 STKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor a/c replacement for Naeseth Bldg #2 Apt. A $3,200.00 093524

Augustana College of Rock Island Illinois Contractor $3,200.00 

1177 30 STKlauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $3,200.00 

Augustana College of Rock Island Illinois Contractor $3,200.00 

plumbing
B171657 08/01/2017 3416 9 1/2 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Warer Heater Replacement for student residence. 093027

Augustana College of Rock Island Illinois Contractor

B171660 08/01/2017 730 34 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Water Heater Replacement for student residence. 094149

Augustana College of Rock Island Illinois Contractor

B171661 08/01/2017 1025 30 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor Water Heater Replacement for student residence. 093524

Augustana College of Rock Island Illinois Contractor

1177 30 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor

Augustana College of Rock Island Illinois Contractor

B171663 08/01/2017 5 AVE & 8 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor Replace 30 gallon water heater. (804 1/2 5th Ave) 092043

Erickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor

801 6 AVER.I. Housing Authority Contractor

Erickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor

B171664 08/01/2017 3526 21 STOMELIA TERRENCE L Owner Replaced water heater. 10241-9

Erickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor

B171671 08/02/2017 1310 26 STEWING ROBERT J Owner plumbing rough in for bathroom and kitchen-water lines to 

each location-gas line to dryer tie water lines into water 

meter

091037-H
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B171671 08/02/2017 1310 26 STWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor plumbing rough in for bathroom and kitchen-water lines to 

each location-gas line to dryer tie water lines into water 

meter

091037-H

B171678 08/02/2017 2735 7 AVECrawford Company Contractor Plumbing repairs to code. 095645

Kevin E Heckinger Owner

B171682 08/03/2017 1831 3 AVECRUZ PLUMBING Contractor install waste vent, 2 floor sinks, install 2 toilets and 2 lav's 096441

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor

1823   3 AVCRUZ PLUMBING Contractor

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor

B171691 08/03/2017 539 27 STManuela Guzman Owner run new gas piping throughout house. reconnect water 

heater. pressure test gas lines
093797

Conquest Construction Inc Contractor

B171697 08/04/2017 4001 46 ST CTTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install new water heater 104983-6

John D Churuvia JR Owner

B171703 08/07/2017 1602 37 STJCS Solutions LLC Contractor Install fixtures in bathroom and kitchen to code. 091575

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor

B171710 08/07/2017 1440 44 STYOUNG LAURIE A/SHARON L Owner Repair 3' section of 6" CT lateral replace with sch 40 PVC. 

City repaired lateral.
093303

City Of Rock Island Contractor

B171712 08/07/2017 1452 44 STCity Of Rock Island Contractor Replace 3' section of lateral. City repaired lateral. 093305

Paul M Baele Owner

B171720 08/08/2017 2012 43 STPatricia A Morse Owner Replace water heater to code. 101735

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor

B171723 08/08/2017 3420 21 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install customer supplied water heater 104187

Janice R Turtskey Owner

B171724 08/08/2017 1623 13 AVETMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install water heater 09820

FRED C INGOLD Owner

B171726 08/08/2017 1012 17 STCLARK CLYDE C Owner Repair, replace lateral to code. 09797

Hometown Plumbing & Heating Contractor

B171740 08/09/2017 1831 3 AVEKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Run gas piping to new makeup air unit and 10 appliances in 

kitchen to code.
096441

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor

1823   3 AVKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor

B171743 08/09/2017 2714 8 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Replace water service from main to new curb stop to code. 093945

JBB Enterprises Contractor

B171744 08/10/2017 2127 36 STCLARK ARTHUR/KELLY Owner Replace sewer to code 101812-31

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor
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B171756 08/10/2017 3012 9 STMANUEL VERA M Owner Replace water heater to code. 101746

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor

B171757 08/10/2017 12 Chippiannock TrailJL Brady Company LLC Contractor New gas lines to patio 105056

Michael C Wood Owner

B171758 08/10/2017 1434 40TH AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Remove RPZ and repipe water meter to code. 103996-4

Heidi Huiskamp Owner

B171795 08/14/2017 2013 34 AVEBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Replace water heater to code 104017-43

SCHWEGLER ELIZABETH M Owner

B171796 08/14/2017 1309 8 STWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor Replace water heater to code 093440

Marianne Lyda Owner

B171819 08/16/2017 4510 7 AVEA+ Plumbing Contractor REMODEL PLUMBING 091312

Timothy Brien Owner

4510 1/2 7 AVEA+ Plumbing Contractor

Timothy Brien Owner

B171821 08/16/2017 523 9 AVEConstance M Hicks Owner Install a 40 gallon low boy water heater to code. 092800

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

B171829 08/17/2017 717 29 STA+ Plumbing Contractor Repair sewer line 094466

Scott MacDonald Owner

B171832 08/17/2017 4014 26 AVECrawford Company Contractor SEWER REPAIR 10645-116

Dana L Moline Owner

B171833 08/17/2017 3314 28 ST CTCrawford Company Contractor SEWER REPAIR 101504-41

Midwest Homebuyers, LLC Contractor

B171834 08/17/2017 3407 38 AVEDemarlie Maintenance Contractor NEW CONSTRUCTION WHOLE HOUSE PLUMBING 10314

Thomas Meyer Owner

B171850 08/21/2017 1103 25 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Plumbing remodel. 092679

Ferguson Holdings, L.P. Contractor

B171851 08/21/2017 1103 25 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor New water heater install 092679

Ferguson Holdings, L.P. Contractor

B171860 08/22/2017 1225 101 AVE WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Install tankless water heater to code 114080

Carol Beach Owner

B171861 08/22/2017 1115 16 AVEWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor Replace water heater to code 09459

JANICE PULLIAM Owner

B171872 08/23/2017 1227 20 STCONICELLA JOSEPH P Owner Water service repair to code 097117

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B171878 08/23/2017 9607 14 ST WRI BD OF ED/RIDGEWOOD SCH Owner Additions to existing wet pipe sprinkler system to code. 11405-5-B

Pipco Companies, LTD. Contractor
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B171880 08/24/2017 1400-1402 15 AVECJ Now Plumbing Contractor Repair section of main? Lateral due to directional boring 

damage.
094290

Lynda Gebert Owner

1400   15 AVCJ Now Plumbing Contractor

Lynda Gebert Owner

B171895 08/25/2017 1326 24 STCrawford Company Contractor rough in commercial dishwasher, handsink and install 

tankless water heater
09177

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor

1300 24 ST Suite 1Crawford Company Contractor

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor

B171899 08/25/2017 2518 28 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor relocate water heater and replace all copper piping with pex 101241

RICHARD H DEFER Owner

B171905 08/25/2017 1104 13 AVEJoanna Hoover Owner Replacing gas lines to code. Installing new water heater to 

code.
091035

Joanna Hoover Owner

B171908 08/25/2017 4015 6th AVE 1Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor Plumbing remodel STE 3 097820

LRC REAL ESTATE INC Owner

4015 6th AVE 2Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor

LRC REAL ESTATE INC Owner

B171914 08/28/2017 1412 41 STCARBIS WILLIAM J Owner Repair Sewer 097236

Kale Plumbing Company Contractor

B171919 08/28/2017 3206 14 AVEKristina A Kautz Owner Installing a new water heater. 096312

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor

B171922 08/28/2017 1628 25 AVESuperior Plumbing Contractor Installing a new dishwaher. 10663-1-A

NOEL H FRIDERES Owner

1630 25 AVESuperior Plumbing Contractor

NOEL H FRIDERES Owner

B171932 08/29/2017 550 21 AVEBruce W Rosenbaum Owner New water service. 103916

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B171942 08/30/2017 1530 14 STMark E Jackson Owner disconnect sewer and water for demo 09293

Kale Plumbing Company Contractor

B171948 08/30/2017 4244 14 STMARK GREENLEAF Owner Water and sewer termination for demolition 101292

Crawford Company Contractor

B171949 08/30/2017 1230 GLENHURST CTCrawford Company Contractor Water and sewer termination for demolition 091020

79 Investments LLC Owner

B171950 08/30/2017 917 11 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Water and sewer termination for demolition 092936

Crawford Company Contractor
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B171951 08/30/2017 2016 9 AVECrawford Company Contractor Water and sewer termination for demolition 095968-1

Cabrie McEltrath Owner

B171952 08/30/2017 4010 4 STGAGER WAYNE A Owner Water and sewer termination for demolition 101275-50

Crawford Company Contractor

B171953 08/30/2017 415 11 STCrawford Company Contractor Water and sewer termination for demolition 091986

Erika Oviedo Owner

B171954 08/30/2017 1316 15 STCrawford Company Contractor Water and sewer termination for demolition 094319

Marlin B Reddick Owner

B171955 08/30/2017 832 21 STCrawford Company Contractor Water and sewer termination for demolition 097667

JOHNSON LOUANNE E Owner

B171957 08/30/2017 1102 40 STDeutsche National Bank Trust Contractor Repipe drains, venting and water lines except kitchen to code 097207

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor

B171967 08/31/2017 1112 18 AVETMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor Install 40 gallon water heater to code 101087

PMA Properties Contractor

roof
B171650 08/01/2017 2721 8 AVEBUSH DONALD E Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$7,000.00 094433

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $7,000.00 

B171655 08/01/2017 2201 30 STRODELL JAMES Owner Remove 1 layer, install 19 sq. $5,900.00 102497

QC GENERAL Contractor $5,900.00 

B171658 08/01/2017 3500 14 STJOHNSON PAUL F/MARY B Owner Replace roof shingle (one side). $2,000.00 102578-1

PAUL F JOHNSON Owner $2,000.00 

B171667 08/01/2017 28 BERKSHIRE DRBARBARA ERICKSON Owner Reroof left side and porch $500.00 10636-33

BARBARA ERICKSON Owner $500.00 

B171668 08/02/2017 1439 45 AVEDan Hanell Construction Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$10,049.00 101351

Douglas D Frank Owner $10,049.00 

B171669 08/02/2017 919 6 AVESECOND BAPTIST CHURCH Owner tear off 1 layer of rolled roofing on north/west flat roof. 

Install new EPDM .060 rubber roof system

$7,904.00 092034

Fanth-Curry Home Improvement Co. Contractor $7,904.00 

B171676 08/02/2017 903 43 AVEMYO MIN Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$6,800.00 103955

American Dream Home Improvement Contractor $6,800.00 

B171679 08/03/2017 3205 90 AVE CTSINKSEN ALBERT C Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$8,425.00 112975

Bates Roofing Contractor $8,425.00 

B171680 08/03/2017 3000 45 STCrew Roofing Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$8,000.00 102466-5

Marshall S Olson Owner $8,000.00 
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B171685 08/03/2017 2714 13 AVEPatrick E Kernan Owner Roof house and attached garage. Tear off, new drip edge, ice 

and water, felt, ridge vent, arch.

$8,600.00 091174

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $8,600.00 

B171686 08/03/2017 3800 24 STKIRK JOHN R Owner tear off and reshingle barn/garage to code. use ice and water 

barrier as per code

$6,000.00 10241-B

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $6,000.00 

B171687 08/03/2017 1840 33 STDurham Remodeling & Repair Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$4,275.00 10700

Alfred S Martinez Owner $4,275.00 

B171688 08/03/2017 4411 17 AVEQUINONES GREGORY A Owner Tear off & relay asphalt shingles 16 sq house and detached 

garage.

$3,250.00 0976

IOWA HOME SOLUTIONS INC. Contractor $3,250.00 

B171692 08/03/2017 1436 41 STHUFFMAN ROBERT H/LEU A Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$6,555.00 097230

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $6,555.00 

B171693 08/03/2017 2427 17 STMichael M Orth Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$4,950.00 10661-A

Advanced Construction & Improvement Co. Contractor $4,950.00 

B171695 08/04/2017 807 41 STROCILLO FLORENCIO Owner Re-roof porch, remove & replace, roof sheating, flashing & 

shingles, 2 sq.

$500.00 091305

McCartney Improvement Co. Contractor $500.00 

B171698 08/04/2017 3705 9 STBeckwith Commercial Roofing Inc. Contractor provide and install 50 mil duro-last roofing system (single 

ply membrane). install 3500 sq. ft. of sheeting.

$25,278.00 104814

Watch Hill Tower Contractor $25,278.00 

B171700 08/07/2017 945 43 STLARSON CLINTON J Owner Remove shingles and replace with 31sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$8,000.00 093147

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $8,000.00 

B171716 08/08/2017 2808-2810 35 STRA Construction Contractor tear off and apply rolled roofing to garage of 4 plex $4,000.00 104641

West Wind Corners LLC Contractor $4,000.00 

B171725 08/08/2017 1424 44 STSPARKS FRED R Owner Complete tear off and reroof house only with ice water guard 

and 12 SQ arch shingles to code.

$3,483.00 093299

Five Star Home Improvement, LLC Contractor $3,483.00 

B171727 08/08/2017 2045 39 STALLEN MARK R/PAULA Owner Remove shingles and replace with 18 sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$4,680.00 102158

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $4,680.00 

B171728 08/08/2017 2828 8 1/2 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor Remove shingles and replace with 24sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$5,800.00 094514

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $5,800.00 

2828   8 1/2 AVFirst Financial Group Contractor $5,800.00 

Vern's Home Improvement Contractor $5,800.00 

B171729 08/09/2017 2710 26 AVEWHEELAN ROBERT W Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$13,306.00 104243

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $13,306.00 
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B171752 08/10/2017 1609 13 AVECALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor TEAR OFF AND RESHINGLE WITH 29 SQ ARCH 

SHINGLES ICE BARRIER PER CODE ALL WORK TO 

CODE

$9,000.00 09823

Alyssa S Sanders Owner $9,000.00 

B171753 08/10/2017 1019 18 AVECLAYTON MARGARET A Owner TEAR OFF AND RESHINGLE WITH 15 SQ ARCH 

SHINGLES ICE BARRIER PER CODE ALL WORK TO 

CODE

$5,000.00 094696

CALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor $5,000.00 

B171754 08/10/2017 828 15 STBen E Ralston Owner TEAR OFF AND RESHINGLE WITH 29 SQ ARCH 

SHINGLES ICE BARRIER PER CODE ALL WORK TO 

CODE

$7,000.00 094042

CALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor $7,000.00 

B171766 08/11/2017 916 43 AVECarol A Yuris Owner Remove existing and install new premium asphalt shingles. $7,225.00 103981

American Dream Home Improvement Contractor $7,225.00 

B171770 08/11/2017 26 HILLCRESTKALLER HAROLD W JR Owner TEAR OFF AND RESHINGLE WITH 20 SQ ARCH ICE 

BARRIER PER CODE ALL WORK TO CODE

$4,000.00 10794-14

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $4,000.00 

B171772 08/11/2017 3732 12 STJACKSON PAUL Owner TEAR OFF AND RESHINGLE WITJ 15 SQ ARCH ICE 

BARRIER PER CODE ALL WORK TO CODE

$5,250.00 103238

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $5,250.00 

B171784 08/14/2017 4105 6 STRUMLEY DENNIS J Owner reoof replacement on house and garage. $3,000.00 101275-15

RUMLEY DENNIS J Owner $3,000.00 

B171787 08/14/2017 518 22 STHERNANDEZ P/BANDA M Owner Complete tear off and install 22sq of arch on the house and 

garage.

$6,000.00 096655

ABC Roofing INC Contractor $6,000.00 

B171788 08/14/2017 4306 18 AVEMarco Leon Owner Complete tear off and install 14sq of arch on the house. $3,800.00 101975

ABC Roofing INC Contractor $3,800.00 

B171790 08/14/2017 3904-06 15 AVERomeo R Beserra Owner Remove shingles and replace with 16sq of architectural with 

ice and water guard to code.

$1,800.00 092464

Romeo R Beserra Owner $1,800.00 

3904   15 AVRomeo R Beserra Owner $1,800.00 

Romeo R Beserra Owner $1,800.00 

B171799 08/14/2017 940 21 STCAROLE A SALES, TRUST Owner Complete tear off and install 18sq of arch on the house.  Ice 

and water barrier to code.

$5,850.00 095975

Durham Remodeling & Repair Contractor $5,850.00 

B171800 08/14/2017 3905 23 AVEJoan E Stockdale Owner Complete tear off and install 13sq of arch on the house.  Ice 

and water barrier to code.

$4,785.00 10741-113

Durham Remodeling & Repair Contractor $4,785.00 

B171804 08/15/2017 3511 25 AVEkAMI L JOHNSON Owner Remove shingles and replace with 25 sq of architectural 

shingles with ice and water guard to code.

$6,003.00 104506

Five Star Home Improvement, LLC Contractor $6,003.00 

B171810 08/15/2017 1412 39 STChristina Matejcek Owner Complete tear off and reroof with 15 SQ arch shingles and 

ice/ water guard.

$4,900.00 092370

19



Permit #

9/5/2017

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B171810 08/15/2017 1412 39 STQC GENERAL Contractor Complete tear off and reroof with 15 SQ arch shingles and 

ice/ water guard.

$4,900.00 092370

B171813 08/15/2017 1708 39 STFARRELL STEVE A Owner Complete tear off and reroof with 16 SQ arch shingles and 

ice and water guard to code

$4,900.00 094217

QC GENERAL Contractor $4,900.00 

B171827 08/17/2017 1001 18 AVEPaul  S Wirtala Construction Co. Contractor Reroof commercial structure and install ice & water guard all 

to code.

$9,000.00 094692

Dean Solomon Owner $9,000.00 

B171830 08/17/2017 1906 7 AVEVogue Marketing Inc Contractor Re-roof $28,955.00 096656

Jody Zwietel Owner $28,955.00 

B171839 08/17/2017 1524 26 STRaul Ramon Owner Installing 6sq of 3 tab on the carport and 3sq on the house. $3,900.00 09697

Raul Ramon Owner $3,900.00 

B171840 08/18/2017 518-520 12 STLOCAL UNION 502 IBPAT Owner Tear off existing built up roof to the concrete deck. Adhere 

2" polyiso insulation to deck. Adhere 45 mil thick EPDM 

roof ing membrane to the insulation. Flash all roof 

penetrations, install new metal roof edging.

$48,700.00 09735

Economy Roofing Company &  Insulating Co., 

Inc.

Contractor $48,700.00 

520   12 STLOCAL UNION 502 IBPAT Owner $48,700.00 

Economy Roofing Company &  Insulating Co., 

Inc.

Contractor $48,700.00 

B171842 08/18/2017 1900 6 AVEEconomy Roofing Company &  Insulating Co., 

Inc.

Contractor Tear off existing built up roofs to the concrete deck. Adhere 

tapered polyiso insulation to the deck. Adhere 60 mil thick 

EPDM roofing membrane to the insulation. Flash all roof 

penetrations, install new metal roof edging. Multiple roof 

levels.

$151,870.00 096702

Coventry Apartments LLC Contractor $151,870.00 

617   19 STEconomy Roofing Company &  Insulating Co., 

Inc.

Contractor $151,870.00 

Coventry Apartments LLC Contractor $151,870.00 

B171845 08/18/2017 2702 KARLBURG CTHSER MU SHEE Owner COMPLETE TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH 19 SQ 

ARCH SHINGLES AND ICE/ WATER GUARD TO CODE 

ON HOUSE

$8,075.00 102179-K

American Dream Home Improvement Contractor $8,075.00 

B171846 08/18/2017 920 43 STAmerican Dream Home Improvement Contractor COMPLETE TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH 20 SQ 

ARCH SHINGLES AND ICE/ WATER GUARD TO CODE 

ON HOUSE

$8,500.00 093158

Jaan Sturges Owner $8,500.00 

B171854 08/22/2017 2100 26 STSCHUCH SHELLY Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$7,000.00 102365

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $7,000.00 

B171855 08/22/2017 512 18 1/2 AVEMORROW PATRICIA Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$5,000.00 101462

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $5,000.00 
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B171857 08/22/2017 4606 24 AVEPHIL & AVERIS DORTCH Owner INSTALL OWNES CORNING DURATION SHINGLES 

OVER ONE LAYER OF THREE TAB

$3,875.00 1012-1

Wiborg Construction Co. Contractor $3,875.00 

B171858 08/22/2017 1326 6 AVEANDERSON MORELL/PATRICIA Owner Remove and replace roofing materials. Ice & water per code. $7,200.00 097475

ABC Roofing INC Contractor $7,200.00 

B171866 08/23/2017 2719 8 AVEJohn Waltman Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$5,100.00 094434

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $5,100.00 

B171867 08/23/2017 929 11 AVEJessie Jones Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code. Flat roof (EPDM) on porch

$9,350.00 092939

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $9,350.00 

B171870 08/23/2017 3243 37TH AVESTEPHEN REILLY Owner Tear off existing 3-tab shingles for house and garage and 

replace with architectural. Install ice and water guard all to 

code.

$2,400.00 101130-52

STEPHEN REILLY Owner $2,400.00 

B171877 08/23/2017 2821 27 AVEBRIAN D TIMM Owner Reroof and install ice & water guard all to code. $7,081.00 102452-33

America's Best Contractor $7,081.00 

B171881 08/24/2017 1328 39 STGabriel Serrano Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$4,157.00 092348

Five Star Home Improvement, LLC Contractor $4,157.00 

B171884 08/24/2017 4430 9 AVEMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor Remove and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$5,200.00 091367

G and H Properties, Inc. Contractor $5,200.00 

B171885 08/24/2017 1513 14 STConstance V Dickens Owner Remove and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$3,200.00 09203

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $3,200.00 

B171886 08/24/2017 2530 26 STMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor Remove and replace roof, install ice & water barrier all to 

code.

$4,200.00 103879-37

Charles Heggen Owner $4,200.00 

B171891 08/24/2017 1524 31 STQUILTY MARK J Owner Complete tear off and install 27sq of arch on the house. $7,000.00 096266

CALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor $7,000.00 

B171894 08/25/2017 619 25 AVE619 25 Avenue, LLC Contractor tear off and reroof garage to code. use ice guard as per code $8,000.00 10130-D

Keith Jacks dba Jacks Home Improvement Contractor $8,000.00 

B171896 08/25/2017 2401 17 STARC Contractor Tear off and reroof house, install ice and water guard all to 

code.

$7,600.00 1086-3

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $7,600.00 

2403   17 STARC Contractor $7,600.00 

A-1 Construction & Restoration,LLC Contractor $7,600.00 

B171897 08/25/2017 3325 9 STGORDON ROBERT A Owner Reroof garage, install ice and water guard all to code. $1,500.00 103355

Juan Ortiz Contractor $1,500.00 

B171911 08/28/2017 4003 35 STBates Roofing Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$7,920.00 104077
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B171911 08/28/2017 4003 35 STCAROL JEAN MOSELY Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$7,920.00 104077

B171912 08/28/2017 3509 18TH AVELisa E Allison Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$1,200.00 091603-A

Lisa E Allison Owner $1,200.00 

B171915 08/28/2017 1339 14 STWILLIAMS ROSALIE Owner Complete tear off on house and reroof with ice/ water guard 

and 15 SQ shingles to code

$5,000.00 09396

WILLIAMS ROSALIE Owner $5,000.00 

B171943 08/30/2017 4416-4418-4420-4422 7 AVEElliot Apartments LLC Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$3,500.00 091360-A

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $3,500.00 

4418   7 AVElliot Apartments LLC Contractor $3,500.00 

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $3,500.00 

B171958 08/30/2017 3101 9 STSterling Commercial Roofing Contractor Completly remove roof decking and Installing 32sq of black 

EPDM.  Re-install ballast and stone.

$38,500.00 102692

City of Rock Island Contractor $38,500.00 

B171961 08/31/2017 2157 32 STLanderos & Sons Construction Contractor Tear off & re-roof. 14 sq, 2sq flatroof, 1 layer . $6,522.00 102535

Elias Hernandez Owner $6,522.00 

sign
B171705 08/07/2017 1831 3 AVERiverbend Signworks Contractor MOUNT SIGNAGE TO FRONT OF BUILDING DIRECT 

SCREW MOUNT/REPLACE EXISTING SIGN

$2,500.00 096441

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $2,500.00 

1823   3 AVRiverbend Signworks Contractor $2,500.00 

J & S Real Estate Holdings LLC Contractor $2,500.00 

B171865 08/23/2017 2529 5 AVEJason Parris Owner replacing outside plastic on signs $1,500.00 096780

Jason Parris Owner $1,500.00 

utility
B171673 08/02/2017 1104 13 AVEJoanna Hoover Owner Utility turn on Gas and electric. 091035

Joanna Hoover Owner

B171681 08/03/2017 3218 24 1/2 STDEVRIEZE WILLIAM J ETAL Owner utility turn on gas 103716-33

DEVRIEZE WILLIAM J ETAL Owner

B171789 08/14/2017 2512 8 1/2 AVEEzequiel Guzman Owner Gas pressure test 095698

Ezequiel Guzman Owner

2512   1/2  8 1/2 AVEzequiel Guzman Owner

Ezequiel Guzman Owner

B171838 08/17/2017 8209 10 ST WPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Utility turn on gas. 112985

Carrington Mortage Services LLC Contractor

B171879 08/24/2017 830-32 14 1/2 STFrancis L Cromer Owner utility turn on for electric and gas Apt. 4 097430

Sandy  Cromer Owner
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B171879 08/24/2017 830 14 1/2Francis L Cromer Owner utility turn on for electric and gas Apt. 4 097430

Sandy  Cromer Owner

B171959 08/30/2017 821-23 4 AVEHeatco Service Company Contractor Utility turn-on. 091798

Gerardo Martinez Owner

823   4 AVHeatco Service Company Contractor

Gerardo Martinez Owner
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